
Day Date Time Drive 
Thru Clinic Site Site Address City Phone

Tues 15-Sep 6-8pm X** Ascension Borgess Health Park 3035 Capital Ave Battle Creek 269-565-9185

Wed 16-Sep
9-11:30am Ascension Borgess Pipp Hospital 411 Naomi St Plainwell 269-685-0801

2-4pm Baraga Manor Apartments 301 Washington St Otsego 269-694-9711
Fri 18-Sep 9am-1pm X** Richland Area Community Center 9400 East CD Ave Richland 269-629-9430
Sat 19-Sep 1-3pm X Ascension Borgess Woodbridge 7901 Angling Road Portage 269-324-8466

Mon 21-Sep 11am-1pm Parchment Community Library 401 S. Riverview Dr Parchment 269-343-7447

Tue 22-Sep
11am-1pm X** Burnside Senior Center 65 Grahl Drive Coldwater 517-279-6565

2:30-4:30pm Ascension Medical Grp-Commons 1 1717 E. Chicago Dr Sturgis 269-651-1471

Wed 23-Sep
9-11am Vandersalms Flower Shop 1120 S. Burdick St Kalamazoo 269-343-2671

9-10:30am Harding's Friendly Market 106 Mars St Berrien Springs 269-471-7759
12:30-2pm Harding's Friendly Market 10 North Center St Hartford 269-621-4021

Thur 24-Sep
2:30-4pm VFW 13540 W M-96 Augusta 269-731-5670

6-8pm X** Ascension Borgess Health Park 3035 Capital Ave Battle Creek 269-565-9185
Fri 25-Sep 9am-1pm Country Acres Village 2300 Barney Road Kalamazoo 269-382-2091

Sat 26-Sep
9am-12n X** Ascension Borgess Health & Fitness Ctr 3025 Gull Rd Kalamazoo 269-552-2304

2-4pm X Ascension Westside Medical Family 
Medicine & Immediate Care Center 6565 West Main St Kalamazoo 269-372-8523

Sun 27-Sep
8:30-11am Pathfinder Church 8740 S. Westnedge Portage 269-327-7140
12n-1:15pm Galesburg United Methodist Church 111 W Battle Creek St Galesburg 269-665-9779

Mon 28-Sep 10-11:30am Kalamazoo Air Zoo 6151 Portage Road Portage 269-350-2815

Tues 29-Sep
10:30am-12n Rivers Run Apartments 515 Streeter Ave Allegan 269-673-4915
1:30-3:30pm X Allegan County Health Department 3255 122nd Ave Allegan 269-673-5526

Wed 30-Sep 1-2pm Harding's Friendly Market 3651 Shawnee Rd Bridgman 269-465-5211

Thur 1-Oct

9-11am Harbor Senior Apartments 67 Wiley Court Fennville 269-857-2237
10am-12n Lutheran Church of the Savoir 3616 East G Ave Kalamazoo 269-330-1938

1-3pm Ganges United Methodist Church 2218  68th Street Fennville 269-543-3581
2-3:30pm Zion Lutheran Church 2122 Bronson Blvd Kalamazoo 269-382-2360

2-4pm Texas Township Hall   7110 W. Q Avenue Kalamazoo 269-375-1591
Fri 2-Oct 1-4pm Ascension Allegan Hospital 555 Linn Street Allegan 269-686-4926
Sat 3-Oct 1-3pm X Ascension Borgess Woodbridge 7901 Angling Road Portage 269-324-8466

Mon 5-Oct
9am-12n X** Ascension Borgess Health & Fitness Center 3025 Gull Rd Kalamazoo 269-552-2304
9-11am Ascension Borgess - Otsego Medical Center 900 Dix Street Otsego 269-694-9640
1-3pm Ascension Borgess - Gobles Medical Center 406 N. State St Gobles 269-628-2196

Wed 7-Oct

11am-12:30pm Harding's Friendly Market 54 West Michigan Galesburg 269-665-7235
2-3:30pm X** Harding's Friendly Market 8901 Gull Road Richland 269-629-4370

2-4pm Oshtemo Charter Township Hall 7275 West Main St Kalamazoo 269-216-5224
6-8pm X** Ascension Borgess Health Park 3035 Capital Ave Battle Creek 269-565-9185

Thur 8-Oct 9am-1pm Comstock Community Center 6330 Kings Hwy Kalamazoo 269-345-8557

Fri 9-Oct
9am-1pm X** Richland Area Community Center 9400 East CD Ave Richland 269-629-9430
9am-1pm St. Monica Catholic Church 534 W. Kilgore Ave Kalamazoo 269-345-4389

Sat 10-Oct
10am-12n X Ascension Borgess Lee Memorial  420 West High Street Dowagiac 269-783-3082

2-4pm St. Catherine of Siena Catholic Church 1150 W Centre Ave Portage 269-327-5165



Day Date Time Drive 
Thru Clinic Site Site Address City Phone

Sun 11-Oct
9:30-11am Peace Lutheran Church 06321 Blue Star Hwy South Haven 269-637-4104

9:30-11:30am First United Methodist Church 212 South Park Kalamazoo 269-381-6340 
Mon 12-Oct 9-11am First Presbyterian Church 303 E Bridge St Plainwell 269-685-5236

Tues 13-Oct
8-10:30am YMCA - Maple Street 1001 W. Maple St Kalamazoo 269-459-4856
2:30-5pm YMCA - Maple Street 1001 W. Maple St Kalamazoo 269-459-4856

Wed 14-Oct
9-11:30am Ascension Borgess Pipp Hospital  411 Naomi St Plainwell 269-685-0801

10a-12n Fountain Springs 1410 S. 9th St Kalamazoo 269-375-7200
2-6pm Allegan Public Schools 550 Fifth St Allegan 269-673-5431

Thur 15-Oct 1-3pm Ascenson Borgess-Fennville Medical Clinic 200 N. Maple St Fennville 269-561-8761
Fri 16-Oct 3-6pm X Portage Senior Center 320 Library Lane Portage 269-329-4550

Sat 17-Oct 2-4pm X Ascension Westside Medical Family 
Medicine & Immediate Care Center 6565 West Main St Kalamazoo 269-372-8524

Sun 18-Oct 11:30am-12:45pm Lutheran Church of the Savoir 3616 East G Ave Kalamazoo 269-330-1938

Wed 21-Oct
9:30-11:30am X** Allegan County Health Department 3255 122nd Ave Allegan 269-673-5411

10am-12n Oshtemo Charter Township Hall 7275 West Main St Kalamazoo 269-216-5224
3-6pm X** Ascension Borgess Health & Fitness Center 3025 Gull Rd Kalamazoo 269-552-2304

Thur 22-Oct
9-11am Milwood United Methodist Church 3919 Portage Rd Kalamazoo 269-808-7332
1-2pm Spring Valley Crossing 2535 Mount Olivet Kalamazoo 269-344-7040

Fri 23-Oct 10am-1pm Ascension Allegan Hospital 555 Linn Street Allegan 269-686-4926

Sat 24-Oct 10a-12n X Ascension Westside Medical Family 
Medicine & Immediate Care Center 6565 West Main St Kalamazoo 269-372-8524

Sat 24-Oct 2-4pm Ascension Borgess Woodbridge 7901 Angling Road Portage 269-324-8466
Sun 25-Oct 9:30am-12:30pm Portage Chapel Hill United Methodist Church 7028 Oakland Dr Portage 269-327-6643

Mon 26-Oct
10am-12n Portage Chapel Hill United Methodist Church 7028 Oakland Dr Portage 269-327-6643

6-8pm X** Ascension Borgess Health Park  3035 Capital Ave Battle Creek 269-565-9185

Wed 28-Oct

10am-12pm X** Harding's Friendly Market 8900 Gull Road Richland 269-629-4370
10am-12pm Harding's Friendly Market 300 Reno Drive Wayland 269-792-2769
1:30-3pm Saints Cyril & Methodius Church 159 131st Ave Wayland 269-792-3543

2-4pm Harding's Friendly Market 1000 E Cork St Kalamazoo 269-342-8633
Sat 7-Nov 1-3pm X Ascension Borgess Woodbridge 7901 Angling Road Portage 269-324-8466

Thur 12-Nov 1:30-3:30pm X** Allegan County Health Department 3255 122nd Ave Allegan 269-673-5411

X**  If restrictions of number of people inside building is increased, this clinic could be inside instead of drive thru.


